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Administration 

 Name                            Title                                                    Desk Phone           Cell Phone      Email 
Compston Brett Chief  775-220-8211 b.compston@oem.nv.gov 
Luce Sharon Deputy Chief/Chief of Staff S. NV Office  702-278-1037 sluce@oem.nv.gov 
Ladich Samantha Senior Deputy Attorney General  775-721-5577 sladich@oem.nv.gov 
Borst Loren Executive Assistant 775-687-0394 775-560-8710 l.borst@oem.nv.gov 

Communications & External Affairs Portfolio 
Powell Gail Chief Communications Officer 775-687-0325 775-434-4795 gpowell@oem.nv.gov 
Bernstein Josh Assistant Public Information Officer 775-687-0323  j.bernstein@oem.nv.gov 

Resilience Portfolio 
Lafferty Heather Chief Resilience Officer/ SHMO S. NV Office 702-486-

2673 
725-296-4128 heatherlafferty@oem.nv.gov 

Kinkade Kammy Rural & Frontier Coordinator Elko 775-781-4278 kammykinkade@oem.nv.gov 
Thacker Aaron Tribal Emergency Management Coordinator 775-687-0370 775-400-6703 a.thacker@oem.nv.gov 
Palma-Ortega Kimberly Tribal Public Health Preparedness Coordinator S. NV Office 702-486-

2677 
775-515-5750 k.portega@oem.nv.gov 

O’Brien Hal State Volunteer Agency Liaison (VAL) 775-687-0466 775-309-9740 hobrien@oem.nv.gov 
McCullough Zach Assistant State Hazard Mitigation Officer  775-687-0330 775-291-6628 zachmccullough@oem.nv.gov 

Preparedness and Response Portfolio 
Downey Lindey Chief Preparedness and Response 

Officer/NVEOC Manager 
S. NV Office 702-486-
2674 

702-239-8315 ldowney@oem.nv.gov 

Grennan Shari Planning Program Supervisor 775-687-0305 775-315-2262 SGrennan@oem.nv.gov 
Pittman Theresa State Planner  S. NV Office 702-486-

2679 
702-309-3254 theresapittman@oem.nv.gov 

Graves Reino State Planner S. NV Office 702-486-
2677 

775-781-5259 rgraves@oem.nv.gov 

VACANT (EW)  State Exercise Officer 775-687-0386   
Shadle Rachael State Training Officer 775-687-0320  rshadle@oem.nv.gov 
Whipple Sherrean Planning, Training & Exercise Support Officer 775-687-0374 775-350-0943 skwhipple@oem.nv.gov 
Wright Rodney Watch Officer & SAR Coordinator 775-687-0389 775-443-8018 r.wright@oem.nv.gov 

Technology and Mission Support Portfolio 
Daniels  Christopher  Chief Technology and Mission Support Officer S. NV Office 702-486-

2675 
775-431-0470 Christopherdaniels@oem.nv.gov 

Friend Melissa Administration Program Manager/ Nevada 
Operations (NVEOC) Center Manager/Safety 

775-687-0371 775-301-8814 mnfriend@oem.nv.gov  

Fansler John IT Pro 2- IT Supervisor 775-531-3471 775-297-1551 johnfansler@oem.nv.gov 
VACANT (JF)  Communications/IT Program Manager    
Danen Jason Radiological Equipment Coordinator  775-790-3288 jasondanen@oem.nv.gov 
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Technology and Mission Support Portfolio 

Name Title Desk Phone Cell Phone Email 
VACANT (GH)  IT Technician 775-687-0307    
Seeley Tom Emergency Communications Specialist 775-687-0318  tomseeley@oem.nv.gov 
Inskeep James IT Technician 775-687-0321   
Gerchman Tawanna Statewide 9-1-1 Coordinator/ Statewide 

Interoperability Coordinator (SWIC) Supervisor 
775-687-0464 775-495-0917 t.gerchman@oem.nv.gov 

VACANT (CR)  GIS Specialist 775-687-0423   
Garcia Anjelicah Administration Program Officer S. NV Office 775-

546-8039 
 a.garcia@oem.nv.gov 

Elliott Bill Special Projects Manager 775-687-0308 775-443-8133 welliott@oem.nv.gov 
Grants Portfolio 

Coyote Suz Chief Grants Officer 775-687-0327 775-745-6806 scoyote@oem.nv.gov 
 Slone Shea Preparedness Grants Program Supervisor 775-687-0461  seslone@oem.nv.gov 
Briceno Michael State & Local Cyber Grants Lead (SLCGP) 775-687-0470  m.briceno@oem.nv.gov 
Keever Kathryn Emergency Management Preparedness Lead 

(EMPG) 
775-687-0314  Kathryn.Keever@oem.nv.gov 

Johnson Janae Grants Policy & Procedure Lead 775-687-0462  JanaeJohnson@oem.nv.gov 
Woodward Janell Non-Profit Security Grants Program Lead 

(NSGP)   
775-687-0306  janell.woodward@oem.nv.gov  

Edler Zachary Homeland Security Grants Lead (HSGP) 775-687-0373  zedler@oem.nv.gov 
Teutli Karina Preparedness Grants Admin  775-687-0311  kteutli@oem.nv.gov 
Parow Laney Recovery & Mitigation Grants Program 

Supervisor 
775-687-0310 775-315-3718 lparow@oem.nv.gov 

 Cardoso George Mitigation Grants Admin 775-687-0301  gcardoso@oem.nv.gov 
VACANT (SB)  Recovery Grants Admin 775-687-0311   
Taylor-Dillon Catie Recovery Grants Lead 775-687-0465  ctdillon@oem.nv.gov 
Ficken Krista Mitigation Grants Lead 775-687-0468  kristaficken@oem.nv.gov 
Capparelli Antonia Grants Monitoring Lead TBD  acapparelli@oem.nv.gov 

Fiscal Portfolio 
Franco Jared Chief Fiscal Officer 775-687-0304 775-434-4432 jaredfranco@oem.nv.gov 
Lyman Judith Budget Officer 775-687-0316  jlyman@oem.nv.gov 
VACANT (GS)  Procurement Supervisor 775-687-0324   
Cabrera Edgar Comptroller Supervisor 775-687-0317  ecabrera@oem.nv.gov 
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Demmon Cailean Purchasing Clerk  775-687-0315  c.demmon@oem.nv.gov 
VACANT (MA)  Travel Coordinator     
Ramirez Ella Fiscal Administrative Support 775-687-0303   ellaramirez@oem.nv.gov 
Miller Cassie Accounting Assistant 775-687-0471  clmiller@oem.nv.gov 
Humphreys Paul Business Process Improvement Supervisor  775-687-0326  p.humphreys@oem.nv.gov 
Allen Misty Business Process Program Officer 775-687-0380  m.allen@oem.nv.gov 
Watson Chad Loan Officer  775-291-2518 chadwatson@oem.nv.gov 
Andelin Rebecca Accounting Assistant 775-687-0312  randelin@oem.nv.gov 
       
      

 
 

 

       
FEMA 

Name Title Desk Phone Cell Phone Email 
Haines Kris FEMA-FIT Liaison 202-924-6876  kris.haines@fema.dhs.gov 
Burnett Josie FEMA Tribal  FIT Liaison 202-550-7796  Josie.burnett@fema.dhs.gov 
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